#### COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

### BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

#### In the Matter of:

ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF EAST	)	
KENTUCKY POWER COOPERATIVE,	)	
INC. FOR 1) CERTIFICATES OF PUBLIC	)	CASE NO.
CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY	)	2024-00370
TO CONSTRUCT GENERATION	)	
RESOURCES; 2) FOR A SITE COMPATIBILITY	)	
CERTIFICATE RELATING TO THE SAME;	)	
3) APPROVAL OF DEMAND SIDE MANAGEMENT	')	
TARIFFS; AND 4) OTHER GENERAL RELIEF	)	

RESPONSES TO ATTORNEY GENERAL'S SECOND INFORMATION REQUEST TO EAST KENTUCKY POWER COOPERATIVE, INC.

**DATED JANUARY 13, 2025** 

#### COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

#### BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In	the	Matt	er of:

ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF EAST	)	
KENTUCKY POWER COOPERATIVE,	)	
INC. FOR 1) CERTIFICATES OF PUBLIC	)	CASE NO.
CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY	)	2024-00370
TO CONSTRUCT GENERATION	)	
RESOURCES; 2) FOR A SITE COMPATIBILITY	)	
CERTIFICATE RELATING TO THE SAME;	)	
3) APPROVAL OF DEMAND SIDE MANAGEMENT	)	
TARIFFS; AND 4) OTHER GENERAL RELIEF	)	

#### **CERTIFICATE**

STATE OF KENTUCKY	
COUNTY OF CLARK	)

Gregory Cecil, being duly sworn, states that he has supervised the preparation of the supplemental responses of East Kentucky Power Cooperative, Inc. to Attorney General's Supplemental Data Requests in the above-referenced case dated January 13, 2025, and that the matters and things set forth therein are true and accurate to the best of his knowledge, information and belief, formed after reasonable inquiry.

Gregory Cecil

Subscribed and sworn before me on this 30th day of January, 2025.

GWYN M. WILLOUGHBY Notary Public Commonwealth of Kentucky Commission Number KYNP38003 My Commission Expires Nov 30, 2025

#### COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

#### BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In	the	Ma	ıtter	of:

ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF EAST	)	
KENTUCKY POWER COOPERATIVE,	)	
INC. FOR 1) CERTIFICATES OF PUBLIC	)	CASE NO.
CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY	)	2024-00370
TO CONSTRUCT GENERATION	)	
RESOURCES; 2) FOR A SITE COMPATIBILITY	)	
CERTIFICATE RELATING TO THE SAME;	)	
3) APPROVAL OF DEMAND SIDE MANAGEMENT	)	
TARIFFS; AND 4) OTHER GENERAL RELIEF	)	

#### **CERTIFICATE**

STATE OF KENTUCKY	
COUNTY OF CLARK	)

Thomas J. Stachnik, being duly sworn, states that he has supervised the preparation of the supplemental responses of East Kentucky Power Cooperative, Inc. to Attorney General's Supplemental Data Requests in the above-referenced case dated January 13, 2025, and that the matters and things set forth therein are true and accurate to the best of his knowledge, information and belief, formed after reasonable inquiry.

7- J. S. C. E

Subscribed and sworn before me on this 30th day of January, 2025.

GWYN M. WILLOUGHBY Notary Public Commonwealth of Kentucky Commission Number KYNP38003 My Commission Expires Nov 30, 2025

## EAST KENTUCKY POWER COOPERATIVE, INC. CASE NO. 2024-00370 SECOND REQUEST FOR INFORMATION RESPONSE

ATTORNEY GENERAL REQUEST DATED JANUARY 13, 2025 REQUEST 1

**RESPONSIBLE PARTY:** Thomas J. Stachnik

Request 1. See responses to AG DR 1-2 and DR 1-4 where it states that, "projections indicate that EKPC will be able to implement the proposed portfolio of projects which meets generation needs and environmental compliance with modest rate increases, averaging less than 2% per year over the next 20 years." Provide a copy of the referenced projections.

**Response 1.** See Response 8 a. and c. to Joint Intervenor's Second Request.

# EAST KENTUCKY POWER COOPERATIVE, INC. CASE NO. 2024-00370 SECOND REQUEST FOR INFORMATION RESPONSE

### ATTORNEY GENERAL REQUEST DATED JANUARY 13, 2025

REQUEST 2

**RESPONSIBLE PARTY:** Gregory Cecil

**Request 2.** See response to AG DR 1-6. Please provide a copy of the LTLF.

**Response 2.** The LTLF is provided as Attachment JJT-2 to the application.